
路呼叫扩展卡

铃声与

NHX1 80

Wiring Call tone & light annunciation

NHR-SP

NHX-30G
30

 NHX-50M

PS-2420S   PS-2420UL   PS-2420BF   PS-2420 m P.124

NHX-80X

NHX-50M
50 

NHR-30K
30 

NHR-8C
Bedside call switch

NH-1SA/A
Single-jack bedside sub station

Sub station Corridor lamp

1.

 90

2.  

3.  NHR-3TS NHX-50M
NHX-30G

NH-1SA/A

NH-2SA/A NHR-7A

NH-2SA/A NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-3TS

NHR-3TS

LED

NHR-SP

LED

• 

•  

•  

NH-2SA/A
Dual-jack bedside sub station

*

NHR-3TS
Calling zone light

NHR-4A/A
Corridor lamp w/red & 
white lamps

NHR-7A
Staff call / bathroom call switch
(pullcord included)

TYPE OF CALL LIGHT

Routine call

At NHX-50M (& at Duty station)

At Bedside sub

At Corridor lamp

Urgent bathroom call or
NHR-3TS

At NHX-50M (& at Duty station)

At Bedside sub

At Corridor lamp

Cord-out trouble call

At NHX-50M (& at Duty station)

At Bedside sub

At Corridor lamp

NHR-3TS in common area

Bathroom call (urgent)

Staff call (urgent)

Line-off trouble at NHX-50M

Line-off at bedside sub

Line-off at Duty station

TONE

Single chime,
every 6 sec.

—

—

Single chime,
every 2 sec.

—

every 0.5 sec.

—

Single chime,

—

—

—

—

Slow buzzer,
intermittent
Faster buzzer,
intermittent

Blinking, every
2 sec.
‘CALL’ steadily lit 
White lamp
steadily lit

Double blinking,
every 1.8 sec.

‘CALL’ steadily lit

Red lamp
Blinking

Blinking fast,
every 0.4 sec.

‘CALL’ steadily lit

White lamp
Blinking

Red blinking
(2 lamps)
White blinking
(one lamp)

Lit 0.2 sec.,
every 2 sec.

No light

Sub trunk line: 6 wires (3P).
Each zone requires a separate common wire from NHX-80X.
Use twisted pairs with an overall shield, low capacitance, 0.65mm dia.,
solid conductors. (Rated capacitance level of wire: 25pF/30cm or less)

5m 
20m

20m

20m

20m

20m

20m

NHR-SP

NHX-80X
CCU

NHX-50M/NHX-30G

5P

5

NHR-4A/A

NH-1SA/A

NH-2SA/A

NH-1SA/A

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A
NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-3TS

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3
3

3

3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3
23
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......

Sub trunk line
(max. 10 subs)

50m up to
farthest sub.
Max. 100m
per block.

: PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF
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NHX

医院呼叫系统
主机 分机

主机 扩展主机 中央控制装置 值勤分机

电源适配器

不在欧洲、澳大利亚和新西兰销售。

路呼叫主机

路呼叫扩展主机

路呼叫扩展卡

中央控制装置

值勤分机

通讯网络

通讯

•
特点
一个主机最多连接   个分机，单和双插孔床边分机

病房分机具有三种呼叫方式:常规呼叫、浴室呼叫和
•
•
脱线故障呼叫，可通过不同的铃声和LED闪烁区分。
(优先顺序依紧急程度和呼叫时间而定)

每个病房可以安装多部分机

•
员工呼叫(紧急)

80 

NHR-3TS 

床边分机呼叫        主机时，主机提起听筒或按下

的选择键按钮，分机发出预告音，TALK绿色灯点亮。

走廊灯和区域灯不亮。
需静音时，按下         按钮。预告音将在  秒后

     键，即可进行通话。若要呼叫分机时，按分机

或者有新的呼叫时恢复。

NHX-50M
TALK

TONE-OFF

分机区域任何方式的呼叫都会点亮走廊灯，通话建立时

指示灯熄灭。
         的呼叫等级与浴室紧急呼叫等级相同。
(无语音通讯)

闪烁

病房

值勤分机

铃声与

常规呼叫，浴室紧急呼叫或脱线故障呼叫

公共区域休息室

浴室紧急呼叫

员工呼叫区域

员工紧急呼叫

商
用
对
讲
系
统

插入        中

       公共区域呼叫分机用于公共区域浴室呼叫或

（最多3个）

（最多3个）

中国代理商：深圳市前景智能技术有限公司 网址：电话： 传真：0755-8293 1122 0755-8293 1199 www.frontlink.cn



NHX
MASTER

1
SUB

80
Nurse Call

l One master, up to 80 sub stations. Single and dual patient stations
l Multi-station capability per patient room
l Three types of call-ins from patient stations: Routine call, Bathroom 

call & Cord-out trouble call, identified by tone & blinking LED 
(w/priority according to urgency and time of call)
l NHR-3TS Common Area Call station is used for common area 

bathroom call or staff call (urgent)

Features 

Communication 

Communication network 

NHR-SP
Duty station

NHX-30G
30-call add-on selector
Plugs into NHX-50M

PS-2420S   PS-2420UL   PS-2420BF   PS-2420 m P.124

NHX-80X
Central control unit

NHX-50M
50-call master station

NHR-30K
30-call add-on trunk card

Power supply

Master station Central control unitAdd-on selector

NHR-8C

Duty station

NH-1SA/A

1. At NHX-50M master, when called by a bedside sub, either lift 
handset or press TALK once to establish talk channel. To initiate 
a call, press the selector button of the sub. At the sub, pretone 
sounds and TALK is lit green. Corridor and zone lights do not 
turn on.

    To silence the tone, press TONE-OFF button. Tone will resume 
after 90 seconds or when new call is placed.

2. Corridor lamp turns on with any type of call placed by sub 
station area. When talk channel is established, the light will turn 
off.

3. A call from NHR-3TS is of the same level as Urgent bathroom 
call. (no verbal communication)

NHX-50M
NHX-30G

NH-1SA/A

NH-2SA/A NHR-7A

NH-2SA/A NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-3TS

NHR-3TS

Tone &
LED

Duty station
NHR-SP

Tone &
LED

Patient rooms

Blinking

• Routine call, Urgent bathroom call
or Cord-out trouble call

• Urgent bathroom
call

• Urgent staff call

Common area restrooms

Staff call area

(up to 3)

(up to 3)

NH-2SA/A

*Not available in Europe, Australia, nor New Zealand

NHR-3TS NHR-4A/A

NHR-7A

NHR-3TS

NHR-3TS

NHX-50M

6 

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

 2  

1

2
0.2

6           3P 
  NHX-80X

0.65mm
  25pF/30cm  

5m 
20m

20m

20m

20m

20m

20m

NHR-SP

NHX-80X
CCU

NHX-50M/NHX-30G

5P

5

NHR-4A/A

NH-1SA/A

NH-2SA/A

NH-1SA/A

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A
NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-3TS

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3P

3
3

3

3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3
23
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NHX

分机 走廊指示灯

单插孔床边分机 双插孔床边分机 呼叫区域指示灯 走廊指示灯，红色
和白色灯

床边呼叫按钮 员工呼叫/浴室呼叫按钮
（附拉绳）

呼叫铃声和LED灯状态通告 接线

呼叫类型 铃声 LED灯

常规呼叫

在NHX-50M(和值勤分机)

床边分机

走廊指示灯

每  秒响
一次单谐音

每  秒闪烁一次2
"CALL"(呼叫)灯
亮起

白色灯亮起

浴室紧急呼叫或

床边分机

走廊指示灯

2每  秒响
一次单谐音

1.8每   秒闪烁两次

0.4每   秒快速闪
烁一次

(  盏灯)

白灯闪烁
(  盏灯)

红灯闪烁

持亮   秒

不亮灯

每  秒钟灯维

0.5每   秒响
一次单谐音

缓慢、间断
的蜂鸣声

较快、间断
的蜂鸣声

脱线故障呼叫

床边分机

走廊显示器

公共区域中的

浴室呼叫(紧急)

员工呼叫(紧急)

床边分机断线

值勤分机断线

断线故障

分机干线
(最多  个分机)

至最远分机50m。
每个区域
最大为100m。

分机干线: 根线(   )。 
每个区域需要从        分出一条单独的公共线。

使用直径为        的全屏蔽、低电容、实心导体双绞线。
(电线额定电容：         或以下)

商
用
对
讲
系
统

在NHX-50M(和值勤分机)

"CALL"(呼叫)灯
亮起

红色灯闪烁

"CALL"(呼叫)灯
亮起

白色灯闪烁

在NHX-50M(和值勤分机)

中国代理商：深圳市前景智能技术有限公司 网址：电话： 传真：0755-8293 1122 0755-8293 1199 www.frontlink.cn



再重新打开，以便让

NHX

NHX-80X

NHR-30K
30

NH-1SA/A
Single-jack bedside
sub station

NH-2SA/A
Dual-jack bedside 
sub station

NHR-3TS
Calling zone light

NHR-8C
Bedside call switch

Features 
Bedside sub station

  NHX-50M 
 80 

 8
10

NHX-80X 

NHR-30K 

24V DC,        4A  
2     PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420
50                       NHX-30G     NHR-30K              80    

  5  

  NHR-3TS  

CN104 

5                                                 NHX-50M 

 25pF/30cm
50m(0.65mm)

100m(0.65mm)
NHX-50M  20m(0.65mm)

20m(0.65mm)
PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF  5m(1.0mm)

3

 (NHX-80X)

NHX-50M
50 

NHX-30G
30 

NHX-50M

10-pin  

20m 

NHR-SP

NHX-50M
2
CN1 (6 pin)     NHX-80X 

CN104 

Bedside station for calling and 
communication. Used with NHR-8C call 
cord. When call button is pushed, iCALLj 
LED is lit red. When master replies, green 
iTALKj LED is lit. Press CANCEL to reset 
the call. When NHX-50M calls in, pre-tone 
sounds and iTALKj LED is lit green.

Unit dimensions 

Mounting 2-gang semi-flush mounting
Wiring Sub Nos. 1 ~ 10 setting on 

SW1.
CN1 (6 pin) to sub trunk 
line.
CN2 (8 pin) for NHR-7A, 
NHR-4A/A.

Specifications 

Unit dimensions 

NHR-7A
Staff call / 
bathroom call switch
(pullcord included)

Features 
Bathroom pullcord

Mechanically locked calling device, used to 
place an urgent bathroom call from a patient 
room, common area bathroom or staff call 
location. Cannot be used alone, and must be 
used with NH-1SA/A, NH-2SA/A, or with 
NHR-3TS common area call station.
Provides dry closure contact. Master-CALL 
LED indicates call placed.
Ratings 24V DC, 100mA (min. 5mA or 
more).

Mounting Single-gang semi-flush mounting.
Wiring 3 wires to patient station or NHR-3TS.

Specifications 

Unit dimensions 

NHR-4A/A
Corridor lamp w/red & 
white lamps

Features 
Corridor lamp

When a call is placed, the NHR-4A blinks red 
or is steadily lit white.
Ratings: 24V DC (or more), 200mA max.

Mounting Single-gang semi-flush mounting.
Wiring 3 wires to Bedside sub station.

Specifications 

*

NHX-80X
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NHX

医院呼叫系统

中央控制装置

部件 不在欧洲、澳大利亚和新西兰销售。

中央控制装置

主机系统

值勤分机

呼叫扩展卡

路呼叫主机

路呼叫扩展主机

值勤分机

规格

装置尺寸

规格

规格特点

装置尺寸

装置尺寸

特点
连接1台        和

央控制装置内的有
至  条干线，每条干

线可连接  个分机。

  个分机。连接到中

机和2个电源。
安装        后，
必须对其初始化。使
用时，先关闭电源，

设备复位。    
使用        时，必

1

电源

分机容量

电源适配器

接线

呼入优先级

警告音

呼叫

接线距离

安装

通讯

最大

个
个分机(安装        和        时最多   个分机)。

常规呼叫、浴室紧急呼叫和脱线故障呼叫。NHX-50M
上最多可显示  个呼叫。

单个和私密通话频道。按键讲话或听筒声控。

(1)脱线故障呼叫；(2)浴室紧急呼叫、       公共区NHR-3TS 
域浴室呼叫或员工呼叫；(3)常规呼叫。根据紧急程
度和呼叫时间，接通处于等待状态的分机呼叫。

(1)床边分机、        分机或值勤分机发生断线故
障。(若需停止值勤分机的警告音，可短接中央控制
装置的      )。(2)  秒超时计时器：呼叫铃声将升
到高位。(3)  秒摘机计时器：持续的警告音通告听
筒没有挂好。

90 
90 

对双绞线，中央控制装置至分机干线  至  号。3  1      8
对双绞线，中央控制装置至        。

使用完全屏蔽、低电容、直径为
的实心导体双绞线。(电线的额定电容水平：

或以下)

根平行线，中央控制装置至       。

0.65mm

中央控制装置至分机(最远)
分机干线
中央控制装置至
中央控制装置至值勤分机
中央控制装置至

（提供一个适当的、不易燃的安装表面）。

接线

安装
接线

接线距离

将连接器的      插头接入

控制。可以确定所有分机的连接。
。具有预先设定的音量

安装在距离中央控制装置    以内。

NHX-80X

位半嵌入式安装。
至        。有安装

 NHR-SP             NHX-80X
拔去插头。
时，从        上的

通过铃声和闪烁的LED确认任何分机呼
叫。在        端，按下TONE-OFF
静音键，识别呼叫者。

特点
极度紧凑的  路呼叫桌面控制台。

通话。收到呼叫时，只需按下
键或提起听筒即可通话，此外，

呼叫。发出呼叫时，首先要按下分

按     键免提或听筒(声控)进行

机选择键。       是   路呼叫扩
展主机，需连接到        。

50 
TALK 

TALK 

NHX-30G 30

商
用
对
讲
系
统

可以按下TONE-OFF静音键，再进行

5对双绞线连接至主
机。最终连接值勤分

 NHX- 30G
须安装        扩展
卡。 6                                                         NHR-SP

位壁挂式安装。或安装于有安全门的电控箱内

中国代理商：深圳市前景智能技术有限公司 网址：电话： 传真：0755-8293 1122 0755-8293 1199 www.frontlink.cn



LED  

Nurse Call

NHX Components

Unit dimensions 

NHX-80X
Central control unit

NHR-30K
30-call add-on trunk card

Features 
Central control unit

NH-1SA/A NH-2SA/A

NHR-3TS NHR-8C

Connect one NHX-50M 
and up to 80 sub 
stations. 1 ~ 8 trunk lines 
of up to 10 stations per 
trunk connected inside 
CCU. (3 pairs) 5 pairs to 
Master station. 
Terminates duty station, 
and power supplies(2).
After installation, the 
NHX-80X must be 
initialized. During use, 
turn power switch off and 
back on to reset.
Install NHR-30K 
Expansion Trunk Card 
when NHX-30G is used.

Power Source 24V DC, 4A max.
Power supply 2 pcs PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420
Station capacity 50 sub stations (max. 80 with NHX-30G & NHR-30K).
Calling

Communication

Routine call, Urgent bathroom call & Cord-out trouble call.
Up to 5 calls can be displayed on NHX-50M.
Single and private talk channel. Press-to-talk or handset 
voice-actuation

Call-in priority (1) Cord-out trouble call, (2) Urgent bathroom call and 
NHR-3TS common area bathroom call or staff call, (3) 
Routine call. Subs’ call-ins on standby connected according 
to urgency level and time of call.

Warning tones (1) Line-off trouble at Bedside or NHR-3TS sub & Duty 
station. (To stop tone on the Duty station, plug in, 2-pin 
jumper to CN104 in CCU).(2) 90 sec. elapse timer: Call tone 
goes up to HIGH level.(3) 90 sec. off-hook timer: Steady 
tone will notify that handset is off-hook.

Wiring 3 twisted pairs, CCU to Sub trunks 1~8.
5 twisted pairs, CCU to NHX-50M.
6 wires (parallel), CCU to NHR-SP.
Use twisted pairs with an overall shield, low capacitance, 
0.65mm dia., solid conductors. (Rated capacitance level 
of wire: 25pF/30cm or less)

Wiring distance CCU to Sub (farthest)  50m(0.65mm)
Sub trunk line  100m(0.65mm)
CCU to NHX-50M  20m(0.65mm)
CCU to Duty station  20m(0.65mm)
CCU to PS-2420, 2420S/UL/BF  5m(1.0mm)

Mounting 3-gang wall-mounting. Or inside Electrical Enclosure with 
secured door (Provide a suitable, non-combustible 
mounting surface).

Specifications (NHX-80X)

Unit dimensions 

NHX-50M
50-call master station

NHX-30G
30-call add-on selector

Features 
Master station

Extremely compact 50-call desk console.
Open voice communication with TALK 
button, or handset (voice-actuated). When 
called, simply press TALK or pick up handset 
to establish channel. Otherwise, press TONE-
OFF button and go to calling location. To 
initiate a call, press a selector button first.
NHX-30G is a 30-call add-on selector. Plugs 
itno NHX-50M.

Wiring 10-pin plug in connector (to NHX-
80X). Provided with preset volume 
controls. Can verify connection of all 
sub stations.

Wiring distance Install within 20m from CCU.

Specifications

Unit dimensions 

NHR-SP
Duty station

Features 
Duty station

Acknowledges any station call with tone and 
blinking LED. Go to the NHX-50M. Press 
TONE-OFF and identify the caller at Master 
station.

Mounting 2-gang semi-flush mounting.
Wiring CN1 (6 pin) to NHX-80X. When NHR-

SP is installed, unplug Connector 
from CN104 on NHX-80X.

Specifications

 

NHX-50M

1 ~ 10 

CN1 (6 pin) 
CN2 (8 pin)         NHR-7A, 
NHR-4A/A

NHR-7A

3                                     NHR-3TS.

NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A  

24V DC                200mA 

3 

*Not available in Europe, Australia, nor New Zealand
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NHX

单插孔床边分机

床边分机

双插孔床边分机

呼叫区域指示灯 床边呼叫按钮

浴室拉绳

走廊灯

员工呼叫/
浴室呼叫按钮
(带拉绳)

走廊灯，红色和
白色灯

特点
床边分机用于呼叫和通话，与

下呼叫按钮，     (呼叫)   红
色灯亮。当主机应答时，绿色     

       呼叫按钮配合使用。按

呼叫时，预告音响起，
(通话)   点亮呈绿色。

装置尺寸

装置尺寸

装置尺寸

规格

规格

规格

NHR-8C 
iCALLj LED  

TALK j
CANCEL

iTALK j

j

2安装
接线

位半嵌入式安装。

至分机干线。

SW1

用于

。

安装
接线

1位半嵌入式安装。
根线连接病房分机或

安装
接线

1位半嵌入式安装。

根线连接床边分机

特点
属于一种机械锁定呼叫装置，

呼叫地点进行浴室紧急呼叫。该
装置不能单独使用，必须与

灯能够显示呼叫。

用于病房、公共区域浴室或员工

公共区域呼叫分机一起使用。
提供干接点。主机CALL LED

NH-1SA/A, NH-2SA/A     NHR-3TS或

额定值              (最小值
以上）。

 24V DC, 100mA 
5mA  

特点
发出呼叫时，      闪烁红色光

额定值：     (或以上)
最大值。

或保持持续的白色光。

商
用
对
讲
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i

分机号     ，在    
上设定。

      (通话)LED灯便会亮起。         
按下 键复位呼叫。当
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电缆颜色识别

D

E

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
M9
M10

S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6

Z1

11
12
13
14
15
16

21
22
23
24
25
26

31
32
33
34
35
36

41
42
43
44
45
46

51
52
53
54
55
56

61
62
63
64
65
66

71
72
73
74
75
76

81
82
83
84
85
86

6 (parallel)

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL

E
ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

TC1
TL1

E

TC2
TL2

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

TC1
TL1

E

TC2
TL2

ZL

Z2

Z3

Z4

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
M9
M10

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

DS1
DS2
DS3
DS4
DS5
DS6

A+
A-

B+
B-

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

BR
OG
RDRD
OG

YL
GR
BL

BR
RDWH

RD OG

YL
GR

BL
PR

BR
RD

OG

YL
GR

BL
PR

BR

OG

BR
OG
RD
OG

RD
OG

PR
GY

YL
BL
GR
BL

PR
GY

PR
GY

PR
GY

PR
GY

:  PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420

NHR-4A/A
BR: 
OG: 
RD:
OG: 

NHR-7A
YL:
BL:  
GR:
BL:

NH-1SA/A
BR: 
RD:
OG: 
YL: 
GR: 
BL:  
PR: 
GY: 

NHR-3TS
BR:  
RD:  
OG: 
YL:  
GR: 
BL: 
PR:  

A

B

C

D

E NHR-4A/A  

1  :                           2  :  
NHR-4A   2  

Multi-station patient room applications

Multiple NH-1SA/A and NH-2SA/A bedside sub stations can be installed within a patient room, 
observing the following conditions;
1.  Max. 6 bedside sub stations may be connected per room for max. 12 calls (when NH-2SA/A 
     stations are used).
2.  A corridor lamp inside (NHR-4A) must not be connected with more than 4 bedside sub stations.
3.  Due to the above, install two NHR-4A/A corridor lamps when more than 4 sub stations are in one 
     room, i.e. two WHITE lamps used in one NHR-4A/A, and one RED bulb used in the other NHR-4A/A.
4.  NH-1SA/A and NH-2SA/A station numbers must be programmed in numerical order and connected 
     to the same subs trunk line.
5.  NHR-7A staff call / bathroom call switch is optional.

B CA
NHX-80X

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NHR-3TS NHR-3TS

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/ANH-1SA/A

NHR-7A NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-7A

1

2 NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHX-50M NHX-30G

NHR-SP

N

N

N

117

NIM

LE

DB

AT

YAZ

TD

IMU

TC

MC

NHX

安装单个床边分机的病房

医院呼叫系统

员工呼叫（走廊）

浴室呼叫（公共区域）

安装多个床边分机的病房

走廊灯

两盏白色灯      一盏红色灯
只在下列情况下使用:当在独立的共用

浴室安装       员工呼叫/浴室呼叫的呼叫开关时。NHR-7A   

橙色
棕色

红色
橙色

蓝色
黄色

绿色
蓝色

红色
棕色

橙色
黄色

蓝色
绿色

紫色
灰色

红色
棕色

橙色
黄色

蓝色
绿色

紫色

商
用
对
讲
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统
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Nurse Call

D

E

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
M9
M10

S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6

Z1

11
12
13
14
15
16

21
22
23
24
25
26

31
32
33
34
35
36

41
42
43
44
45
46

51
52
53
54
55
56

61
62
63
64
65
66

71
72
73
74
75
76

81
82
83
84
85
86

6 (parallel)

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL

E
ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

TC1
TL1

E

TC2
TL2

ZL

1
2
3
4
5
6

TC1
TL1

E

TC2
TL2

ZL

Z2

Z3

Z4

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
M7
M8
M9
M10

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

1
2
3
4
5
6

WL

RL
E

TC
TL
E

ZL
LC

DS1
DS2
DS3
DS4
DS5
DS6

A+
A-

B+
B-

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

YL
BL
GR
BL

BR
OG
RDRD
OG

YL
GR
BL

BR
RDWH

RD OG

YL
GR

BL
PR

BR
RD

OG

YL
GR

BL
PR

BR

OG

BR
OG
RD
OG

RD
OG

PR
GY

YL
BL
GR
BL

PR
GY

PR
GY

PR
GY

PR
GY

:  PS-2420S, PS-2420UL, PS-2420BF, PS-2420

NHR-4A/A
BR:  Brown
OG:  Orange
RD:  Red
OG:  Orange

NHR-7A
YL:  Yellow
BL:  Blue
GR: Green
BL:  Blue

NH-1SA/A
BR:  Brown
RD:  Red
OG:  Orange
YL:  Yellow
GR:  Green
BL:  Blue
PR:  Purple
GY:  Gray

NHR-3TS
BR:  Brown
RD:  Red
OG: Orange
YL:  Yellow
GR: Green
BL:  Blue
PR:  Purple

A  Patient rooms w/a single bedside sub station

B  Staff call (corridor)

C  Bathroom call (common area)

D  Patinent rooms w/multiple bedside sub stations

E  Corridor lamp NHR-4A/A  

1  : Two white lamps     2  : One red lamp
NHR-4A   2  is required only when NHR-7A staff call / bathroom 
call switch is installed in a single and common bathroom.

Wire color identifications

4.  NH-1SA/A      NH-2SA/A 
5.  NHR-7A 

B CA
NHX-80X

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NHR-3TS NHR-3TS

NHR-7A

NHR-7A

NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/A NH-1SA/ANH-1SA/A

NHR-7A NHR-7A

NHR-4A/A

NHR-7A

1

2 NHR-4A/A

NHR-4A/A

NHX-50M NHX-30G

NHR-SP

N

N

N

118

NIM

LE

DB

AT

YAZ

TD

IMU

TC

MC

NHX
您可在一间病房内安装多台        和         床边分机，并请遵守以下情况；

多台床边分机病房的应用

NH-1SA/A     NH-2SA/A  

一盏走廊灯(       )不能连接超过4台床边分机。

每个房间最多可连接  台床边分机，以进行   路呼叫(使用         分机时)。1.   6   12 NH-2SA/A 

由于以上原因，若一个房间有超过  台分机，则需要安装两盏         走廊灯。3.  NHR-4A/A 4
即，一盏         里面安装两个白色灯泡，另一盏         里面安装一个红色灯泡。NHR-4A/A  NHR-4A/A

和         分机号码必须以序号编排，并连接至同一分机干线上。

员工呼叫/浴室呼叫拉绳为选配件。

商
用
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2.                        NHR-4A                                                        
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